226GF Wiring Diagram 226GF
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226GF Wiring Diagram 226GF
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226GF Wiring Diagram 226GF
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226GF

Ballast Box

226GF

Cord No. 1 Connector

Ballast No.
(Back of Tray)

~No b~ wN R

Fan
Ground
Fan

Wire Color

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
White - Neutral
Green-Ground
Blue-Power

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9&10
11&12
12 & 13
34

35

36

Cord No. 3 Connector

Ballast No.
(Front of Tray)

NOU N wN e

Jumper
Timer
Timer
Timer
Timer
Timer
Timer
Body Blower
Body Blower
Body Blower
Facial
Facial
Fan
Ground
Fan
Body Blower

Wire Color

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Brown
Black - Power
Brown - Power
White - Neutral
Green - Ground
Blue - Fan Power
Red - Relay Caoil
Black - Power In
White - Neutral
Yellow - Power Out
Black - Power In
Red - Power Out
White - Neutral
Green - Ground
Blue - Power
White - Neutral

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9&10
11&12
13&14
15 & 16
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Cord No. 2 Connector

Ballast No.
(Back of Tray)

[EnY

NoOoooo oMW WNDNE

Cord No. 4 Connector

Ballast No.
(Front of Tray)

~NO OO O A DMWWNNE P

Cord Facial Connector

Ballast No.

[En

A BRADNOWWWNNNREPRP

Wire Color

Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Blue

Wire Color

Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red
Blue
Red

Wire Color

Red
Yellow
Blue
Red
Yellow
Blue
Red
Yellow
Blue
Red
Yellow
Blue

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9&10
11&12
13& 14
15& 16
17 & 18
19 & 20
21&22
23& 24
25 & 26

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9 &10
11&12
13& 14
15& 16
17 & 18
19 & 20
21&22
23& 24
25 & 26

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9 &10
11 &12
13 &14
15&16
17 & 18
19&20
21&22
23&24

31



2206GF Bottom Unit

226GF

Cord No. 1 Connector

Pair Wire Color Pin No.

Pair
1 Brown 1&2 1
2 Brown 3&4 1
3 Brown 5&6 2
4 Brown 7&8 2
5 Brown 9 &10 3
6 Brown 11 &12 3
7 Brown 13 &14 4
7 Brown 15 &16 4
Fan White - Neutral 34 5
Ground Green - Ground 35 5
Fan Blue - Power 36 6
6
7

226GF

Wire Color
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Cord No. 2 Connector

Pin No.
1&2
3&4
5&6
78&8
9 &10

11 &12

13 &14

15 &16

17 &18

19 & 20

21 & 22

23& 24

25 & 26

226GF

Top Unit

Cord No. 3 Connector

Pair Wire Color Pin No. Pair

1 Brown 1&2 1

2 Brown 3&4 1

3 Brown 5&6 2

4 Brown 7&8 2

5 Brown 9 &10 3

6 Brown 11&12 3

7 Brown 13 &14 4

7 Brown 15 &16 4

Timer Black - Power 23 5

Timer Brown - Power 24 5

Timer White - Neutral 25 6

Timer Green - Ground 26 6

Timer Blue - Fan Power 27 7
Timer Red - Relay Coil 28
Body Blower Black - Power 29
Body Blower White - Neutral 30
Body Blower Yellow - Power Out 31
Facial Black - Power In 32
Facial Red - Power Out 33

Fan White - Neutral 34 Pair

Ground Green - Ground 35 1

Fan Blue - Power 36 1

Body Blower White - Neutral 37 1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

Wire Color

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Cord No. 4 Connector

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9&10
11&12
13& 14
15 & 16
17 & 18
19 & 20
21 & 22
23&24
25 & 26

Cord Facial Connector

Wire Color

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9&10
11& 12
13& 14
15& 16
17 & 18
19 & 20
21 & 22
23&24
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232GF Wiring Diagram 232GF
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Wiring Diagram 232GF

232GF
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232GF Wiring Diagram 232GF
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232GF Ballast Box 232GF

Cord No. 1 Connector Cord No. 2 Connector
Ballast No. Wire Color Pin No. Ballast No. Wire Color Pin No.
(Back of Tray) (Back of Tray)
1 Red 1&2
1 Yellow 1&2 1 Blue 384
2 Yellow 3&4 2 Red 586
3 Yellow 5&6 2 Blue 788
4 Yellow 7&8 3 Red 9&10
5 Yellow 9&10 3 Blue 11812
6 Yellow 11&12 4 Red 13& 14
7 Yellow 12&13 4 Blue 158 16
8 .Yellow 14 & 15 5 Red 17 & 18
Fan White - Neutral 34 5 Blue 19 & 20
Ground Green-Ground 35 6 Red 21 & 22
Fan Blue-Power 36 6 Blue 23 & 24
7 Red 25 & 26
7 Blue 27 & 28
Cord No. 3 Connector 8 Red 29 & 30
Ballast No. Wire Color Pin No. 8 Blue 31&32
(Front of Tray)
1 Yellow 1&2 Cord No. 4 Connector
2 Yellow 3&4 Ballast No. Wire Color Pin No.
3 Yellow 5&6
4 Yellow 7&8 (Front of Tray)
5 Yellow 9&10 1 Red 1&2
6 Yellow 11 & 12 1 Blue 3&4
7 Yellow 13 &14 2 Red 5&6
8 Yellow 15 & 16 2 Blue 78&8
Timer Black - Power 23 3 Red 9&10
Timer Brown - Power 24 3 Blue 11& 12
Timer White - Neutral 25 4 Red 13& 14
Timer Green - Ground 26 4 Blue 15& 16
Timer Blue - Fan Power 27 5 Red 17 & 18
Timer Red - Relay Coil 28 5 Blue 19& 20
Body Blower Black - Power In 29 6 Red 21&22
Body Blower White - Neutral 30 6 Blue 23&24
Body Blower Yellow - Power Out 31 7 Red 25 & 26
Facial Black - Power In 32 7 Blue 27 & 28
Facial Red - Power Out 33 8 Red 29 & 30
Fan White - Neutral 34 8 Blue 31&32
Ground Green - Ground 35
Fan Blue - Power 36 Cord Facial Connector
Body Blower White - Neutral 37 Ballast No. Wire Color Pin No.
1 Red 1&2
1 Yellow 3&4
1 Blue 5&6
2 Red 7&8
2 Yellow 9 &10
2 Blue 11 &12
3 Red 13 &14
3 Yellow 15& 16
3 Blue 17 & 18
4 Red 19 & 20
4 Yellow 21& 22
4 Blue 23 & 24
5 Red 25 & 26
5 Yellow 27 & 28
5 Blue 29 & 30
6 Red 31&32
6 Blue 33&34
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232GF

Bottom Unit

232GF

Cord No. 1 Connector

Pair

O~NO U WN PP

Fan
Ground
Fan

Wire Color
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

White - Neutral
Green - Ground
Blue - Power

232GFE

Pin No.
1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9&10
11&12
13 & 14
15 & 16
34
35
36

=
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Top Unit

Cord No. 2 Connector

Wire Color
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Pin No.
1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9 &10

11 &12

13 &14

15 &16

17 &18

19 & 20

21 & 22

23 & 24

25 & 26

27 & 28

29 & 30

31&32

232GFE

Cord No. 3 Connector

Pair
1

O~NOOTRWN

Timer
Timer
Timer
Timer
Timer
Timer
Body Blower
Body Blower
Body Blower
Facial
Facial
Fan
Ground
Fan
Body Blower

Wire Color

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Black - Power
Brown - Power
White - Neutral
Green - Ground
Blue - Fan Power
Red - Relay Coil
Black - Power
White - Neutral
Yellow - Power Out
Black - Power In
Red - Power Out
White - Neutral
Green - Ground
Blue - Power
White - Neutral

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9 &10
11&12
13 &14
15 &16
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Pair

CONNOOOOUURPRWWNNE PR

Pair

[
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Cord No. 4 Connector

Wire Color

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Pin No.

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9&10
11 & 12
13& 14
15 & 16
17 & 18
19 & 20
21 & 22
23 & 24
25 & 26
27 & 28
29 & 30
31&32

Cord Facial Connector

Wire Color

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Pin No.
1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8
9 &10
11 &12
13 &14
15 & 16
17 & 18
19 & 20
21 & 22
23 & 24
25 & 26
27 & 28
29 & 30
31 &32
33& 34
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